
‭Samedi 5 Juillet 2025 / Saturday July 05, 2025‬
‭Hunt test Junior 8:00 AM‬

‭Juges/Judge Thierry Lefrançois – Stéphane Champagne‬
‭Chien/Dog‬ ‭Manieur/Handler‬ ‭Callback‬ ‭R‬

‭1‬ ‭NORDAIS HOPE WC (HOPE)‬ ‭PATRICK GAGNON‬
‭2‬ ‭ALTITUDENLOULOU (LOULOU)‬ ‭PIERRE-ETIENNE‬

‭LORD‬
‭3‬ ‭HUNTER (HUNTER)‬ ‭DARIO CHIACIG‬
‭4‬ ‭NORDAIS DAISY SWAN (DAISY)‬ ‭JULIEN‬

‭BOIVIN-ROUSSY‬
‭5‬ ‭WINGSBREAKER BENJI(BENJI)‬ ‭PHILIPPE LAUZON‬

‭6‬ ‭AJTOP LIKE A HURRICANE (HERA)‬ ‭VANESSA COUTU‬
‭7‬ ‭DUCHENAL MAXIMUS THERE IS NO TRY‬

‭(MAX)‬ ‭HEATHER WATT‬

‭8‬ ‭HARRICANA PAPY (PAPY)‬ ‭SAMATHA GUAY‬

‭9‬ ‭HARRICANA BUCK (BUCK)‬ ‭ANTOINE THERRIEN‬

‭10‬ ‭PGOLD WIPE EVERYTHING (SCOTT)‬ ‭BRIAN NOLIN‬
‭11‬ ‭REDTAIL BILLIE 2‬‭E‬ ‭AGN (BILLIE)‬ ‭MICHAEL‬

‭DESCHENEAUX‬
‭12‬ ‭NORDAIS LOONA (LOONA)‬ ‭NEIL ABBOTT‬
‭13‬ ‭MADRIVER’S USE THE FORCE (JAX)‬ ‭MATHIEU MERCIER‬
‭14‬

‭15‬

‭16‬

‭17‬

‭18‬

‭19‬



‭Samedi 5 Juillet 2025 / Saturday July 5, 2025‬
‭Senior‬‭8:00 AM‬

‭Juges/Judges Myriam Cool-Rochon – Annie Frenette‬
‭Chien/Dog‬ ‭Manieur/Handler‬ ‭Call‬ ‭Back‬ ‭R‬

‭1‬ ‭GMOTCH RGCH RIVERON’S‬
‭SPARTACUS CGN MH RA3 RMX6 WC‬
‭(SPARKS)‬

‭HEATHER WATT‬

‭2‬ ‭REDTAIL SAKO 2E (SAKO)‬ ‭STEPHANE COURVILLE‬

‭3‬ ‭MAPLEPOND PIPIT (PIPPA)‬ ‭JULIEN DUBÉ‬

‭4‬ ‭MANICOUTÉ LADY MOYAK A DUVET‬
‭(MOYAK)‬

‭DANIEL BOLDUC‬

‭5‬ ‭REDTAIL DUKE (DUKE)‬ ‭STEPHANE COUVILLE‬

‭6‬ ‭KIRA JH (KIRA)‬ ‭FRANCOIS GELINAS‬

‭7‬ ‭RIVEBLANCHE COOPER 8‬‭E
‭(COOPER)‬ ‭JONATHAN CABANA‬

‭8‬ ‭DUCHENAL HAVE A BREAK,HAVE A‬
‭KITKAT JH (KITKAT)‬

‭NADINE TREAMBLAY‬

‭9‬ ‭REDTAIL CHELSEA HOPE‬
‭(CHELSEA)‬

‭STEPHANE COUVILLE‬

‭10‬ ‭RAZOR’S PROJECT X LAND TOKYO‬
‭JH (TOKYO)‬

‭TOMMY TREMBLAY‬

‭12‬

‭13‬

‭14‬

‭15‬

‭16‬

‭17‬

‭18‬

‭19‬

‭20‬



‭Samedi 5 Juillet 2025 / Saturday July 5, 2025‬
‭Master‬‭8:00 AM‬

‭Juges/Judges Claude Rochon - Pierre Dorais‬
‭Chien/Dog‬ ‭Manieur/Handler‬ ‭Call‬‭b‬‭ack‬ ‭R‬

‭1‬ ‭DUCHENAL ONYX IS ON THE X JFTR SH‬
‭(Onyx)‬ ‭TOMMY TREMBLAY‬

‭2‬ ‭AJTOP FULL THROTTLES ONE LAST SHOTA‬
‭WHISKEY JD (Jackson)‬ ‭YVES PORTELANCE,‬

‭3‬ ‭MANICOUTÉ MAXX (Maxx)‬ ‭MICHEL SOUCY‬

‭4‬ ‭UNIKLAB LONE STAR OF TEXAS SH (Tex)‬ ‭PHILIPPE GERVAIS‬

‭5‬ ‭YORKTON’S CD SOUDAN SH (Soudan)‬ ‭BRUNO BERGERON‬

‭6‬ ‭AJTOP FEATHER WATER MH (Billy)‬ ‭JONATHAN LATOUR‬

‭7‬ ‭DUCHENAL CLOUD SH WCI (Cloud)‬ ‭FRANCOIS PÉPIN‬

‭8‬ ‭NILAK’S ISADORA PERFECT WAVE SH CD‬
‭(Izzy)‬ ‭PATRICIA MCCLURG‬

‭9‬ ‭NMH PGOLD CRANK IT UP MH CD (Marshall)‬ ‭JOHN KUEPFERLING‬

‭10‬ ‭GMH NMH OTCH ZIA QFTR (Zia)‬ ‭JEAN PIERRE BELISLE‬

‭11‬ ‭DUCHENAL YODA HOOKED ON ZADA (USA)‬
‭QFTR JH (Yoda)‬

‭NADINE TREMBLAY‬

‭12‬ ‭YORKTON’S BLACK PEARL SH (Pearl)‬ ‭BRUNO BERGERON‬

‭13‬

‭14‬

‭15‬

‭16‬

‭17‬

‭18‬

‭19‬

‭20‬



‭Dimanche 6 Juillet 2025 - Sunday, July 6, 2025‬
‭Junior 8:00 AM‬

‭Juges/Judges Chad Whittaker – Jean-Pierre Belisle‬

‭Chien/Dog‬ ‭Manieur/Handler‬ ‭Callback‬ ‭R‬

‭1‬ ‭NORDAIS HOPE WC (HOPE)‬ ‭PATRICK GAGNON‬

‭2‬ ‭AJTOP LIKE  A HURRICANE (HERA)‬ ‭VANESSA COUTU‬

‭3‬ ‭MADRIVER’ USE THE FORCE(JAX)‬ ‭MATHIEU MERCIER‬

‭4‬ ‭REDTAIL BILLIE 2‬‭E‬ ‭(BILLIE)‬ ‭MICAHEL‬
‭DESCHENEAUX‬

‭5‬ ‭WINGSBREAKER BENJI (BENJI)‬ ‭PHILIPPE LAUZON‬

‭6‬ ‭ALTITUDE LOULOU (LOULOU)‬
‭PIERRE-ETIENNE‬
‭LORD‬

‭7‬ ‭HARRICANA PAPY (PAPY)‬ ‭SAMATHA GUAY‬

‭8‬ ‭REDTAIL DRAKE (DRAKE)‬ ‭JACOB‬
‭BELANGER-LAVIGNE‬

‭9‬ ‭BILLIE CDI (BILLIE)‬ ‭LOUISE LABBE‬

‭10‬ ‭DUCHENAL MAXIMUS THERE IS NO TRY‬
‭(MAX)‬

‭HEATHER WATT‬

‭11‬ ‭NORDAIS DAISY SWAN (DAISY)‬ ‭JULIEN‬
‭BOIVIN-ROUSSY‬

‭12‬ ‭PGOLD WIPE EVERYTHING (SCOTT)‬ ‭BRIAN NOLIN‬
‭13‬ ‭HARRICANA BUCK (BUCK)‬ ‭ANTOINE THERRIEN‬

‭14‬ ‭DYNAMIQUE LILY (LILY)‬ ‭PATRICK YELLE‬

‭15‬ ‭HUNTER (HUNTER)‬ ‭DARIO CHIACIG‬

‭16‬

‭17‬



‭Dimanche 6 Juillet 2024 - Sunday, July 6, 2025‬
‭Senior 8:00 AM‬

‭Juges/Judges Gilbert Côté - Tommy Tremblay‬
‭Chien/Dog‬ ‭Manieur/Handler‬ ‭Callback‬ ‭R‬

‭1‬ ‭COOL PEPPER (PEPPER)‬ ‭SCOTT‬
‭MORGAN/LORI BAIRD‬

‭2‬ ‭MANICOUTE LADY MOYAK A DUVET‬
‭(MOYAK)‬

‭DANIEL BOLDUC‬

‭3‬ ‭DUCHENAL HAVE A BREAKE,HAVE A‬
‭KITKAT JH (KITKAT)‬

‭NADINE TREMBLAY‬

‭4‬ ‭RIVEBLANCHE COOPER 8E (COOPER)‬ ‭JONATHAN CABANA‬

‭5‬ ‭REDTAIL GYPSY (GYPSY)‬ ‭MICHEL SOUCY‬

‭6‬ ‭MAPELPOND PIPIT (PIPPA)‬ ‭JULIEN DUBE‬

‭7‬
‭KIRA JH (KIKA)‬ ‭FRANCOIS GELINAS‬

‭8‬

‭9‬

‭10‬

‭11‬

‭12‬

‭13‬

‭14‬

‭15‬

‭16‬

‭17‬

‭18‬

‭19‬

‭20‬



‭Dimanche 6 Juillet 2025 / Sunday, July 6, 2025‬
‭Master 8:00 AM‬

‭Juges/Judges Luc Arnold – Sylvain Laurier‬
‭Chien/Dog‬ ‭Manieur/Handler‬ ‭Call‬‭b‬‭ack‬ ‭R‬

‭1‬ ‭UNIKLAB MUSKI MH WCX (MUSKI)‬ ‭PATRICK YELLE‬

‭2‬ ‭YORKTON’S CD SOUDAN SH (SOUDAN)‬ ‭BRUNO BERGERON‬
‭3‬ ‭MANICOUTE TACO SH WCI (TACO)‬ ‭ANNIE FRENETTE‬

‭4‬ ‭DUCHENAL CLOUD SH WCI (CLOUD)‬ ‭FRANCOIS PEPIN‬
‭5‬ ‭RIVEBLANCHE NOMAD DESROCHES SH‬

‭(NOMAD)‬
‭OLIVIER‬
‭DESROCHES‬

‭6‬ ‭MANICOUTE CHRISTMAS SHADOW 25‬
‭(SHADOW)‬

‭JEAN BOLDUC‬

‭7‬
‭MANICOUTE DRAKE SH WCX (DRAKE)‬

‭DANIEL‬
‭LEVESQUE/LUCE‬
‭FORTIER‬

‭8‬ ‭UNIKLAB LONE STAR OF TEXAS SH (TEX)‬ ‭PHILIPPE GERVAIS‬

‭9‬ ‭YORKTON’S BLACK PEARL SH (PEARL)‬ ‭BRUNO BERGERON‬

‭10‬ ‭DUCHENAL YODA HOOKED ON ZADA (USA)‬
‭QFTR JH (YODA)‬

‭NADINE TREMBLAY‬

‭11‬ ‭NILAK WISKI MH (WISKI)‬ ‭PIERRE DORAIS‬
‭12‬ ‭NMH PGOLD CRANK IT UP MH CD (MARSHALL)‬ ‭JOHN‬

‭KUEPFERLING‬




